## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA EVANSVILLE DIVISION

BERNARD VON NOTHAUS, individually and d/b/a LIBERTY DOLLAR	) )	Please Note Changes to Proposed Order
Plaintiff,	) )	
v.	) Cause No. 3:07-	cv-038-RLY-WGH
HENRY M. PAULSON, JR,	)	
Secretary of the Treasury,	)	
ALBERTO R. GONZALES, Attorney General of the United States,	)	
EDMOND C. MOY, Director, United States Mint,	)	
1411111,	)	
Defendants.	)	

## <u>ORDER</u>

This matter having come before the Court on the Defendants' Motion for Enlargement of Time to Answer, and the Court, having examined said motion and being duly advised in the premises, hereby **GRANTS** said motion.

**IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED** that Defendants' time for answering the Plaintiff's Complaint is enlarged to and including July 19, 2007. However, this matter is set for a status conference by telephone on July 25, 2007 at 2:00 p.m. Evansville time where each counsel shall call (812) 434-6403 to establish an expedited schedule to resolve the matter.

ALL OF WHICH IS ORDERED this 20th day of June, 2007.

WILLIAM G. HUSSMANN, JR. Magistrate Judge

Distribution:

Debra G. Richards Assistant United States Attorney Office of the United States Attorney Southern District of Indiana 10 West Market Street, Suite 2100 Indianapolis, IN 46204-3048

James E. Burk BURK & REEDY, LLP 1818 N. Street, NW, Ste. 400 Washington, D.C. 20036

James D. Johnson Rudolph, Fine, Porter & Johnson, LLP 221 N. W. Fifth Street, Second Floor P.O. Box 1507 Evansville, Indiana 47708